                                                            Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
Trustworthy electronic circuit protection expert                                    Surface Mount – 5000W > 5.0SMDJ-H Series
www.yint.com.cn                                                                                               Rev:23.3
1 / 6
5.0SMDJ-H Series
Description
The 5.0SMDJ-H series is designed to protect voltage sensitive
components from high voltage, high energy transients. They

Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR
@ VR(μA)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
Ipp(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage VC
@I pp(V) BI UNI Min .V
Max .
V
5.0SMDJ11CA-H 5.0SMDJ11A-H HBEN HPEN 11.0 12.20 13.50 10 800 275.00 18.2
5.0SMDJ12CA-H 5.0SMDJ12A-H HBEP HPEP 12.0 13.30 14.70 10 800 252.00 19.9
5.0SMDJ13CA-H 5.0SMDJ13A-H HBEQ HPEQ 13.0 14.40 15.90 10 500 233.00 21.5
5.0SMDJ14CA-H 5.0SMDJ14A-H HBER HPER 14.0 15.60 17.20 10 200 216.00 23.2
5.0SMDJ15CA-H 5.0SMDJ15A-H HBES HPES 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 100 205.00 24.4
5.0SMDJ16CA-H 5.0SMDJ16A-H HBET HPET 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 50 193.00 26.0
5.0SMDJ17CA-H 5.0SMDJ17A-H HBEU HPEU 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 20 181.00 27.6
5.0SMDJ18CA-H 5.0SMDJ18A-H HBEV HPEV 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 10 172.00 29.2
5.0SMDJ20CA-H 5.0SMDJ20A-H HBEW HPEW 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 5 155.00 32.4
5.0SMDJ22CA-H 5.0SMDJ22A-H HBEX HPEX 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 5 141.00 35.5
5.0SMDJ24CA-H 5.0SMDJ24A-H HBEZ HPEZ 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 5 129.00 38.9
5.0SMDJ26CA-H 5.0SMDJ26A-H HBFE HPFE 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 5 119.00 42.1
5.0SMDJ28CA-H 5.0SMDJ28A-H HBFG HPFG 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 5 110.00 45.4
5.0SMDJ30CA-H 5.0SMDJ30A-H HBFK HPFK 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 5 103.00 48.4
5.0SMDJ33CA-H 5.0SMDJ33A-H HBFM HPFM 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 5 93.90 53.3
5.0SMDJ36CA-H 5.0SMDJ36A-H HBFP HPFP 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 5 86.10 58.1
5.0SMDJ40CA-H 5.0SMDJ40A-H HBFR HPFR 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 5 77.60 64.5
5.0SMDJ43CA-H 5.0SMDJ43A-H HBFT HPFT 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 5 72.10 69.4
5.0SMDJ45CA-H 5.0SMDJ45A-H HBFV HPFV 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 5 68.80 72.7
5.0SMDJ48CA-H 5.0SMDJ48A-H HBFX HPFX 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 5 64.70 77.4
5.0SMDJ51CA-H 5.0SMDJ51A-H HBFZ HPFZ 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 5 60.70 82.4
5.0SMDJ54CA-H 5.0SMDJ54A-H HBGE HPGE 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 5 57.50 87.1
5.0SMDJ58CA-H 5.0SMDJ58A-H HBGG HPGG 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 5 53.50 93.6
5.0SMDJ60CA-H 5.0SMDJ60A-H HBGK HPGK 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 5 51.70 96.8
5.0SMDJ64CA-H 5.0SMDJ64A-H HBGM HPGM 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 5 48.60 103.0
5.0SMDJ70CA-H 5.0SMDJ70A-H HBGP HPGP 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 5 44.30 113.0
5.0SMDJ75CA-H 5.0SMDJ75A-H HBGR HPGR 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 5 41.40 121.0
5.0SMDJ78CA-H 5.0SMDJ78A-H HBGT HPGT 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 5 39.70 126.0
5.0SMDJ85CA-H 5.0SMDJ85A-H HBGV HPGV 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 5 36.50 137.0
5.0SMDJ90CA-H 5.0SMDJ90A-H HBGX HPGX 90.0 100.00 111.00 1 5 34.30 146.0
5.0SMDJ100CA-H 5.0SMDJ100A-H HBGZ HPGZ 100.0 111.00 123.00 1 5 30.90 162.0
5.0SMDJ110CA-H 5.0SMDJ110A-H HBHE HPHE 110.0 122.00 135.00 1 5 28.30 177.0
5.0SMDJ120CA-H 5.0SMDJ120A-H HBHG HPHG 120.0 133.00 147.00 1 5 26.00 193.0
5.0SMDJ130CA-H 5.0SMDJ130A-H HBHK HPHK 130.0 144.00 159.00 1 5 24.00 209.0
5.0SMDJ150CA-H 5.0SMDJ150A-H HBHM HPHM 150.0 167.00 185.00 1 5 20.60 243.0
                                                            Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
Trustworthy electronic circuit protection expert                                    Surface Mount – 5000W > 5.0SMDJ-H Series
www.yint.com.cn                                                                                               Rev:23.3

Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR
@ VR(μA)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
Ipp(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage VC
@I pp(V) BI UNI Min .V
Max .
V
5.0SMDJ160CA-H 5.0SMDJ160A-H HBHB HPHP 160.0 178.00 197.00 1 5 19.30 259.0
5.0SMDJ170CA-H 5.0SMDJ170A-H HBHR HPHR 170.0 189.00 209.00 1 5 18.20 275.0
I-V Curve Characteristics
Symbol Parameter
IPP Maximum Reverse Peak Pulse Current
VC Clamping Voltage @ IPP